which was equivalent to six times/eight times of the duty saved amount on the 
goods imported and also did not produce  EODC issued by DGFT, Surat or any 
extension granted by DGFT, Surat for fulfillment of Export Obligation. They are 
therefore liable to pay duty of Rs.5,98,486/- (Rupees Five Lakh Ninety-Eight 
Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty-Six only) in respect of the said imported 
goods along with interest at the applicable rate, in terms of conditions of the 
said Notification read with condition of Bond executed by the importer and 
Section 143 of the Customs Act,1962.  

8.1 The importer had executed Bond dated 11.04.2011 for Rs.15,00,000/-

[...]

The benefit of concessional rate of duty @ 3% for EPCG Scheme under 
Notification No. 103/2009 dated 11.09.2009 on the imported Computerized 
Embroidery Machine imported in the name of M/s. Max Impex should not be 
denied. 
ii. Customs duty total amounting to Rs.5,98,486/- (Rupees Five Lakh 
Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Six only) being the duty 
foregone at the time of import under EPCG Licence, should not be demanded 
and recovered from them in terms of Notification No 103/2009 dated 
11.09.2009 as amended, read with the Conditions of Bond executed and 
furnished by them in term of Section 143 of the Customs Act,1962 by enforcing

[...]

Impex on the Customs Duty as mentioned at (ii) above in term of Notification 
No. 103/2009-Cus dated 11.09.2009 as amended from time to time read with 
Conditions of the Bond executed in term of Section 143 of the Customs Act, 
1962 by enforcing the Bond. 

(vi) Imposed penalty of Rs.59,849/-(Rupees Fifty-Nine Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Forty-Nine Only) under Section 112(a) (ii) of Customs Act, 1962. 

(vii) Imposed penalty of Rs.1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Only) under Section 
117 of Customs Act, 1962.    

11. Being aggrieved with the Order-in-Original No. 
67/AR/ADC/ICDSACHIN/SRT/2022-23 dated 14.02.2023 issued by the